(29,037) (732) Total Post Employment Benefits Charged to the
Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement

 42,686  290

Movement in Reserves Statement:

Reversal of net charges made to the surplus or deficit on
the provision of services

(2,879) -
Actual amount charged against the General Fund
Balance for pensions (2,898) -

-   (542) Discretionary Benefits -   (517)

 7,917  150  6,558  167

Notes to the Core Financial Statements

(i) Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement
The following transactions have been made in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement and the General Fund
Balance via the Movement in Reserves Statement during the year:

Lancashire County Pension Fund

80

35.  Defined Benefit Pension Scheme (cont'd)

Local
Government

Pension
Scheme

Local
Government

Pension
Scheme

Local
Government

Pension
Scheme

Discretionary
Benefits

Arrangements

Local
Government

Pension
Scheme

Discretionary
Benefits

Arrangements
As Originally

Stated Restatement As Restated1

2020/21 2020/21 2020/21 2020/21 2021/22 2021/22
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

 233,791 -   233,791 -   Opening fair value of scheme assets  260,929 -

 5,721 -   5,721 -   Interest income  5,382 -

 20,284  20,284 -   Remeasurements  32,873 -

 3,337  6,026  9,363  544 Contributions from employer  88  521

 952  952 -   Contributions from employees into the scheme  960 -

(9,093) (9,093) (544) Benefits/transfers paid (9,937) (521)

(89) (89) -   Administration Expenses (89) -

 254,903  6,026  260,929 -   Closing Fair Value of Scheme Assets  290,206 -

Local
Government

Pension
Scheme

Local
Government

Pension
Scheme

Local
Government

Pension
Scheme

Discretionary
Benefits

Arrangements

Local
Government

Pension
Scheme

Discretionary
Benefits

Arrangements

As Originally
Stated Restatement As Restated1

2020/21 2020/21 2020/21 2020/21 2021/22 2021/22
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

 311,855 -   311,855  7,222 Opening fair value of scheme liabilities  358,583  7,410

 4,719 -   4,719 -   Current Service Cost  5,866 -

 7,386 -   7,386  167 Interest Cost  7,435  150

 952 -   952 -   Contributions from scheme participants  960 -

Remeasurement  (gains) and losses:
(6,406) -   (6,406) (170)   Experience (gain) / loss  2,674 (51)

 49,169 -   49,169  735   (Gain) / loss on demographic assumptions (4,979) (76)
-   -   -   -   Past service cost (15,425) (313)

 1 -   1 -   Curtailments

(9,093) -   (9,093) (544) Benefits/transfers paid (9,937) (521)
(6,026)  6,026 -   -   Lump sum employer payment in advance -   -   6,026

 352,557  6,026  358,583  7,410 Closing Fair Value of Scheme Liabilities  345,177  6,599

1 The note above has been restated for a Prior Period Adjustment relating to employer payments. The Council made an advance payment in April 2020
of £8.4m of three years employer's future service contributions and deficit contributions for the period 2020/21 to 2022/23. The fair value of scheme
assets and liabilities have been restated by £6.0m in 2020/21 which represents the amount of the advance payment that related to 2021/22 and
2022/23. The adjustment has been made so that the payment to the Pension Fund is recognised as a scheme asset rather than a deduction to the
scheme liability.   Further information on the Prior Period Adjustment is provided in Note 38.

Notes to the Core Financial Statements

(j) Reconciliation of the Movements in the Fair Value of Scheme Assets

(k) Reconciliation of Present Value of the Scheme Liabilities

81

35.  Defined Benefit Pension Scheme (cont'd)

 Quoted
prices in

active
markets

 Quoted prices
not in active

markets Total

 Quoted prices
in active
markets

 Quoted
prices not
in active
markets Total

Asset Category £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Cash
- Cash Accounts -   6,294   6,294   -   8,048   8,048
- Net Current Assets -   (663) 663-   -   (743) (743)

Bonds
- UK Corporate -   -   -   1,192   -   1,192
-  Overseas Corporate -   -   -   -   1,071   1,071

Equities
- Financials -   -   -   345   -   345

Property
-  Offices 112   112   -   135   135
-  Industrial / Warehouse -   2,122   2,122   -   2,164   2,164
- Shops -   250   250   -   257   257
-  Multi let Commercial Building -   1,882   1,882   -   2,079   2,079

Alternatives
-  UK Private Equity -   -   -   -   6,419   6,419
- Overseas Private Equity -   20,451   20,451   -   17,496   17,496
-  Infrastructure -   30,569   30,569   -   33,060   33,060
-  Credit funds -   34,074   34,074   -   38,839   38,839
-  Indirect Property Funds -   31,935   31,935   -   25,305   25,305
-  Pooled Fixed Income -   8,497 8,497   -   12,618   12,618
-  UK Pooled Equity Funds -   2,607   2,607   -   2,732   2,732
-  Overseas Pooled Equity Funds -   116,773   116,773   -   139,189   139,189

Total Assets -   254,903   254,903   1,537   288,669   290,206

Notes to the Core Financial Statements

(l) Pension Scheme Assets Comprised:

Period Ended 31 March 2021 Period Ended 31 March 2022

82

35.  Defined Benefit Pension Scheme (cont'd)

The main assumptions used by the actuary have been:

31 March 2021 31 March 2022
% %

2.7 Rate of CPI Inflation 3.3
4.2 Rate of increase in salaries 4.8
2.8 Rate of increase in pensions 3.4
2.1 Rate for discounting scheme liabilities 2.8

Life expectancy at 65 for current pensioners:
22.4 years Men 21.4 years
25.1 years Women 23.7 years

Life expectancy for future pensioners (aged 65 in 20 years' time):
23.9 years Men 22.6 years